
Club Captain/Co Captain CPT Email CPT Phone

Blue Springs GC
Sheila Davis                              

Fawna Harrison

sheiladavis@comcast.net  

fawna.harrison@yahoo.com

816.729.8058             

816.309.3839

CC of Leawood
Susan Sharp-Blacker           

Linda Wingerter

slsharp6@kc.rr.com  

linda@wingerters.com

816.214.5387          

913.486.7675

Creekmoor Golf Club Janice Updike janiceupdike@gmail.com 913.481.8862

The Deuce
Diana Youngdahl               

Michele Wolf

dyoungdahl@gmail.com  

michele.wolf62@gmail.com

816.591.5406                            

816.678.6508

Drumm Farm GC Joan Sherwood joannhal@comcast.net 816.695.4972

Excelsior Springs GC

Carol Travaglione                   

Debbie Jarman

ctrav@outlook.com  

debbie.jarman@aol.com

816.699.7474                

816.529.1324

Falcon Ridge GC
Shelly Amundson                   

Sharon Henes

shelly.amundson@att.net  

shenes67@gmail.com

913.787.5709                   

913.558.2937

Grand Summit Patricia Lundgren plundgren22@gmail.com 816.739.4657

Lakewood Oaks CC
Cathy Arnold                               

Donna Round

cathy-arnold@att.net  

bestround84@yahoo.com

816.616.3519                 

816.305.0601

Shawnee Golf & CC Kande Sell ksell4750@yahoo.com 913.972.1476

St Andrews GC
Kathy Lilley                           

Rosemary Mahnke

Klilleyoe@gmail.com  

rosemahnke@me.com

913.219.1089             

913.219.4789

Staley Farms Golf Club Angel Harbison angel.harbison@greatlifegolf.com 816.918.3423

Sunflower Hills Pat Seber Bradley psbradley@att.net 816.809.3117

Sykes/Lady OP Golf Club
Karen Tyler                              

Stephanie Poro

karentyler007@me.com  

stephanieporo@gmail.com

913.226.6350             

913.485.5081

Trails West GC Sue Vold soldbyvold@outlook.com 913.683.3739

Winterstone GC
Patty Dwyer                                     

Pam Simpson                  

terrydwyer@att.net              

simpsonpm@aol.com

913.317.8889                   

816.694.6725


